

ASX Announcement – Konekt Ltd – 6 October 2009

RE: ASX Listing Rules 7.1 and 10.11

Further to the Company's announcement of 24th July, 2009, regarding breach of the above listing rules, the Company is now in a position to advise that Westvalley Superannuation has sold the relevant 4,911,935 shares through an off-market transaction.

Frank Hardini-

Frank Hardiman Company Secretary

For further information contact: Frank Hardiman Company Secretary Konekt Ltd Tel: +61 2 9650 5116 Mobile: 0417 488 596 Email: fhardiman@konekt.com.au

Background on Konekt Ltd (www.konekt.com.au)

Konekt provides a unique and holistic services and technology offering targeted at improving workplace health and reducing costs in complex environments to Insurers, employers and the community.

These include Pre-employment screening, Occupational health, safety, training, incident management, return to work services and job redeployment. The company underpins its activities with a powerful propriety software program, Konektiva which manages an employee's health status and recovery whilst producing improved workflow, knowledge management and integration opportunities.

The company has established itself as a market leader in the workers compensation arena and is now broadening its offering in aligned health services and geographically outside of Australia.

The Company aims to position itself as the foremost provider of services through:

- Continuous improvement of process, systems and services for our customers
- Becoming the industry benchmark and advocate
- Provision of the best outcomes for all stakeholders

Visit the Konekt website today (<u>www.konekt.com.au</u>) to register for e-mails alerts and be among the first to know about the latest news and announcements from Konekt.

Konekt Ltd ABN 79 009 155 971 Level 12, 234 Sussex Street, Sydney NSW 2000 Tel 02 9650 5111 Fax 02 9650 5133 www.konekt.com.au